

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680

Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden **Judd Street** London WC1H 8ND

Householder Application for Planning Permission for works or extension to a dwelling. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details				·
Title: Mr	First name: Philip	Surname: Ro	ys		
Company name	Philip Michael Roys Architect				
Street address:	2B Falkland Road		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	Kentish Town	Telephone number:			
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	London	<u> </u>			
County:	Greater London	Fax number:			
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	NW5 2PT				
Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes	○ No			
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First Name: Philip	Surname: Ro	ys		
Company name:	Philip Michael Roys Architect RIBA				
Street address:	2B Falkland Road		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	Kentish Town	Telephone number:	020	72841907	
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	London	Fax number:			
County:	Greater London				
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	NW5 2PT	philip.roys@btinternet	.com		
3. Description	of Proposed Works				
Please describe the					
New remodelled g	round floor accommodation comprising: New cloakroom, new ope			rged kitchen room created	with new glazed
,	v first floor house bathroom accommodation created within new fir ling: New enclosing railings with entrance gate to front garden.	st floor storey rear additio	n.		
Has the work alrea	dy been started				

4. Site Address	Details				
Full postal address of the site (including full postcode where available)			e available)	Description:	
House:	29	Suffix:			
House name:					
Street address:	Leverton Stre	eet			
Town/City:	London				
County:	Camden				
Postcode:	NW5 2PH				
Description of locati (must be completed					
Easting:	5290	58			
Northing:	1852	96			
E. Da da atriana a	l \/ - l-: -l -	Access Decide and F	Dialete e£10/e		
ls a new or altered v access proposed to the public highway?	ehicle or from	acces	ew or altered pedestrian is proposed to or the public highway?	Yes • No	Do the proposals require any diversions, extinguishment and/or creation of public rights of way? Yes No
6. Pre-applicati	on Advice				
Has assistance or pr	or advice bee	n sought from the local au	thority about this applicatio	n?	Yes
If Yes, please comple	ete the follow	ing information about the	advice you were given (this	will help the authorit	y to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer name:					
Title: Ms	First nar	ne: Zenab		Surname: [Haji-Ismail
Reference:	2015/0	563/PRE			
Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	: 23/03/	2015 (Must be	pre-application submission)	
Details of the pre-ap	plication adv	ice received:			
In principle remodelling and rear extension would be acceptable to Camden subject to considerations addressed that are set out in pre-application advice letter comprising: Principle of the rear extension: The rear roof terrace at second floor removed from the proposed development. Design: The proposed development is of high quality, in character of the setting and context of neighbouring buildings. Its design preserves and enhances the character and appearance of the area. The proposed rear development at first floor is functional accommodation layout for the new House Bathroom and new connecting staircase from the half landing. The height of the proposed rear development is a function of the spatial height criteria of the new ground floor Kitchen accommodation and new House Bathroom and the massing is reduced to the host building in the proposed rear development. Amenity: The impact of the proposed rear development at first floor to the adjoining rear gardens of Falkland Road properties is reduced because the single pitched opaque glazed roof rises from the new boundary enclosing wall with a pitch matching the existing butterfly roofs to the main body of the house which is appropriate to the end of terrace property. The new bay windows are opaque glazed at first floor (obscured to prevent overlooking-also the glazed piched roof over the new first floor accommodation is opaque glazed).					
7. Trees and He	dges				
Are there any trees of falling distance of you			ljoining properties which ar	e within Yes	No
Will any trees or hed	ges need to b	e removed or pruned in or	der to carry out your propos	sal?	○ Yes ● No
8. Parking					
Will the proposed w	orks affect ex	isting car parking arrangen	nents?	Yes No	
9. Authority Em	ployee/M	ember			
(b) an ele (c) relate	Authority, I ar nber of staff ected membe d to a membe d to an electe	r er of staff ed member	any of these statements ap	ply to you?	◯ Yes No

0. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?					
f the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)					
The agent Other person Other person					
1. Materials					
Please state what materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):					
Walls - description:					
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes: External fenestration to the frontage is painted white stucco render.					
The rear fenestration is London stock facing brickwork to main body of house with the single storey addition in ordinary facing brickwork.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: External fenestration to the frontage stucco render shall be painted blue.					
The new rear fenestration to the addition shall be London stock facing brickwork as the main body of the house.					
Roof - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
The house roof is a blue slate butterfly London roof.					
The single storey rear additon containing Kitchen is a mono pitched blue slate roof. The single storey rear addition containing the House Bathroom is a flat asphalt roof.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:					
The new first floor rear addition shall have a proprietary white finished glazing bar mono pitched roof system with opaque double glazing units.					
Windows - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
Frontage traditional white timber sash windows.					
Rear main body of house traditional white timber sash windows. Rear single storey additions modern white windows.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:					
Rear existing single storey addition to kitchen shall have proprietary white aluminium single storey bay addition with clear double glazed sliding folding doors and clear double glazed roof system.					
The new extended kitchen accommodation and the new first floor rear addition shall have propietrary white aluminum bay windows, clear double glazed to the ground floor accommodation and opaque double glazed to first floor accommodation-all with opening lights.					
Doors - description:					
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
Frontage door blue coloured timber six panelled door. Rear addition white coloured timber clear glazed french doors.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:					
Rear addition to kitchen accommodaion new white coloured single storey height curved bay proprietary system framed sliding folding clear double glazed doors. Boundary treatments - description:					
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
Front garden to Leverton Street low facing brickwork wall. Rear garden low London stock facing brickwork walls with timber fencing above; to all three enclosing rear garden boundary walls.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:					
Front garden to Leverton Street new blue coloured metal railings with entrance gate.					
Vehicle access and hard standing - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
Frontage to Leverton Street - No vehicle access and hard standing.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:					
No change.					
Lighting - add description Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
Frontage to Leverton Street - No external lighting. Rear garden addition - one floodlight illuminating rear garden.					
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:					
Rear garden - New low level lighting to the three facing brickwork enclosing walls.					
Others - description:					
Type of other material: Guttering, downpipes & svp's.					
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:					
Existing rear addition guttering and down pipes black painted upvc. Existing house soil vent pipe to rear - black painted upvc.					
Description of proposed materials and finishes:					
New rear addition proprietary secret gutter and downpipe systems to new ground floor rear bay addition and new rear first floor roof addition - all finish colour white. New house soil vent pipe to rear - black painted upvc.					

11. (Material	s continued)						
Are you supplying	re you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement? Yes No						
If Yes, please state	references for the p	olan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access st	atement:				
Existing drawings all rev 0. Proposed drawing inclusive: all rev 0.	s ground floor plan,	rst floor plan, roof plan, front elevation first floor plan, roof plan, front elevati					
12. Certificate	s (Certificate A)					
freehold interest or relates is, or is part	ant certifies that on leasehold interest wi of, an agricultural h	untry Planning (Development Mana, the day 21 days before the date of this th at least 7 years left to run) of any part olding ("agricultural holding" has the n	s application nobc of the land to wh	re) (England) ody except my ich the applic ference to the	Order 2015 Certificat yself/the applicant was cation relates, and that i e definition of "agricultur	the owner <i>(owne</i> none of the land	er is a person with a to which the application
Title: Mr	First name:	Peter		Surname:	e: Clark		
Person role: Ap	pplicant	Declaration date:	21/09/2015		Declaration made		
additional informa	for planning permis tion. I/we confirm th	sion/consent as described in this form nat, to the best of my/our knowledge, ns of the person(s) giving them.					21/09/2015